Borrowings	–	transaction	cost	adjustment e  (722.99)  (583.10)
Cash Flow Hedge f  (30.99)  (200.47)
Decommissioning of PPE h  (28.70)  -
Tax effects of adjustments j  326.01  313.88
Total adjustments  (2,849.85)  1,293.20
Total equity as per Ind AS  157,167.29  153,779.42

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March, 2016
Notes to first-

time adoption
31st  March,

2016
Profit after tax as per previous GAAP   12,113.39
Adjustments:
Fair valuation of investments b 19.27
Fair valuation of Guarantee Contract c  18.44
Fair valuation of derivatives f  56.43
Provision for expected credit losses on trade receivables d  (117.04)
Fair valuation of security deposits h  6.30
Borrowings	–	transaction	cost	adjustment e  (139.89)
Remeasurements of post-employment benefit obligations g  (23.36)
Decommissioning of PPE h  (28.70)
Tax effects of adjustments j  77.96
Total adjustments  (130.59)
Profit after tax as per Ind AS  11,982.80
Other comprehensive income i  88.50
Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS  12,071.30

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the financial statements of cash flows for the year ended 31st March, 2016
Notes Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities  (6,688.16)  (3,239.80)  (9,927.96)
Net cash flow from investing activities  (8,397.13)  2,300.17  (6,096.96)
Net cash flow from financing activities  31,924.46  (150.02)  31,774.44
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  16,839.17  (1,089.65)  15,749.52
Cash and cash equivalents as at 1st April, 2015  3,339.72  (12.31)  3,327.41
Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash
equivalents

 -   -   -

Cash and cash equivalents as at 31st March, 2016  20,178.89  (1,101.96)  19,076.93

Corporate Overview   Management Reports   Financial Statements

132 DEEPAK FERTILISERS AND PETROCHEMICALS CORPORATION LIMITED

(All Amounts in ` Lacs unless otherwise stated)

Notes to first-time adoption
a Proposed dividend
 Under Previous GAAP, proposed dividends including Dividend Distribution Tax (DDT) are recognised as a liability in the

period to which they relate, irrespective of when they are declared. Under Ind AS, proposed dividend is recognised as a
liability in the period in which it is declared by the company (usually when approved by shareholders in a general meeting)